Roll Call N	umbe	r			Agenda Item Number
Date Octob	per 13, 2	2008			
		SIGN A	WIT AND C	TH OPN ONSTR OVIEW (	SSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT ARCHITECTS, INC. FOR UCTION PHASE SERVICES FOR THE GOLF COURSE CLUBHOUSE O EXCEED \$134,000
That the P Inc., Terry profession \$128,000	rofession Gebard al service and rein	nal Serv I, Princi ces for to bursab	vices A pal, 10 he Gra le cost	agreement O Court andview on not to e	UNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA: nt between the City of Des Moines and OPN Architects, Avenue, Suite 100, Des Moines, Iowa, 50309, for Golf Course Clubhouse, for a lump sum amount of exceed \$6,000, a copy of which is on file in the office to form and content.
BE IT FU directed to behalf of t	execute	e and at	test, re	spective	he Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and ely, said Professional Services Agreement for and on
			(Cou		ter Number <u><b>09.599</b></u> attached) ivity ID 01-2008-022
Moved by	·				to adopt.
FORM A	PPROV	K		Vin ly n Vander City Atto	•
区 Funding S	Source:	2008-0	9 CIP,	Page Pa	arks-8, PKS171, First Tee, G.O. Bonds
OUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
COWNIE			l _		

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
HENSLEY				
KIERNAN				
MAHAFFEY				
MEYER				
VLASSIS				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED			A	PPROVED

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Mayor	City Clerk
Wiayui	